AMETEK National Controls Corp. • 1725 Western Drive • West Chicago, Illinois 60185 • Tel: 800-323-2593 • 630-231-5900 • FAX: 630-231-1377 • www.nationalcontrols.com
 © 2013 by AMETEK, Inc. All rights reserved.  313PDF (240032)
DUST-11DUST COLLECTOR CONTROLS
Intelligent, AC-Input, Pulse Cleaning
of Bag House Dust Collectors
Models DNC-T2310 and DNC-T2320
FEATURES
 ● On-board differential pressure sensor

Auxiliary Input #4: 90-135 VAC, 50/60 Hz;
6.6 mA at 135 VAC
ORDERING INFORMATION
OUTPUTS DESCRIPTION AUX. INPUTS INPUT VOLTAGE OFF TIME PART NUMBER
10 4-20 mA Loop 3 105 to 135 VAC 7 to 999 sec. DNC-T2310-A10
10 4-20 mA Loop and 24 hr. clock 1 105 to 135 VAC 7 to 999 sec. DNC-T2310-B10
20 4-20 mA Loop 4* 105 to 135 VAC 7 to 999 sec. DNC-T2320-A10
20 4-20 mA Loop and 24 hr. clock 2* 105 to 135 VAC 7 to 999 sec. DNC-T2320-B10
10 4-20 mA Loop in NEMA 4X box 3 105 to 135 VAC 7 to 999 sec. DNC-T2310-KIT
ACCESSORY DIMENSIONS PART NUMBER
NEMA 4 Enclosure - Steel 10" x 8" x 4" BOX-A1008-CHNF
NEMA 4 Enclosure - Steel 12" x 10" x 5" BOX-A1210-CHNF
NEMA 4 Window Enclosure - Fiberglass 12" x 10" x 6" BOX-A1210-CHSC